
Episcopal Collegiate Community,

I hope that you and your families enjoyed a restful and rejuvenating spring break!

It is hard to believe that we are entering the final months of the 2021-22 school year. We are so proud of
our students and all that they have accomplished and are very much looking forward to celebrating those
achievements in the coming weeks through spirited events and memorable ceremonies.

I want to make sure families are aware of key dates during this very busy time. Below you will find an
overview of larger events hosted by Episcopal Collegiate.

Division Heads will be communicating important grade-specific events in the coming weeks, so please be
mindful that the list below does not reflect all of the end of year campus activities. Please check the online
school calendar and reach out to your Division Head with any questions you may have.

April:

Wild Game Dinner: Saturday, April 2, at 6:00 pm (All parents are welcome to attend. Please purchase
your  ticket(s) here.)

Wildcat Roundup: Wednesday, April 6, at 4:30 to 6:30 pm (Pre-k3 through 5th grades and their parents
are welcome to attend. The last day to purchase your meal tickets is April 1, 2022.)

Junior and Senior Prom: Saturday, April 9, at 7:00 to 9:00 pm

NJHS Induction Ceremony: Monday, April 11, at 12:45 pm (National Junior Honor Society)

Middle School Athletic Banquet: Wednesday, April 13, at 6:00 pm

Easter Break: Friday, April 15, through Monday, April 18

Spring Choral Concert: Wednesday, April 20, at 7:00 to 8:00 pm (All Choirs)

Cum Laude Society Induction: Thursday, April 21, at 9:20 am during Chapel time

10th-grade Class Trip: Friday, April 22, through Monday, April 25th

College T-shirt Picnic: Wednesday, April 27, at 12:15 pm (Seniors and their families)

Lower School Book Fair: Monday, April 25, through Friday, April 29

Dr. Derrick Gay Campus Visit: Thursday, April 28, through Friday, April 29

Spring Theatre Production: Thursday, April 28, through Saturday, April 30, at 7:00 pm

May:

https://email.mail3.veracross.com/c/eJx1UMuKxCAQ_JrkpvjMmIOHvexvhI52MjImirrj72-yl4WFhS7o7qKgqrzd9PxQ2_h2S8ZS07ngASEu-WWlNOoxifFpxTrDqpQwkgnFN284Y36VkwTuvZ5hjPbZWq6D_BjE5zW9d4o5VJcyRJdixD1AQ5rKfrH1K-dU2rUJJgTpIXqyw4HEh_PEcuv_vMgBLyRA9rC1MdhbxqRk_AfUb1zjNE9GGa25k4NidwZJ31jAlVQrdekYi4V6ps4v-h9vdwsuBjybRVfv67eMeVLmGykTYr4
https://email.mail3.veracross.com/c/eJxFkM1ugzAQhJ8GbkX4N-bgQ6QQtWkvUR4AOcsarJqY2pSkefriXirtd9gdabQzvbai2XFbrtDNGFO4dTgZ57v5UzOm-E7SctRUiSs2hBtLSQ8KqBHWCHVtCNBaKiy9HpdlTgXbF_S4TR8gVUMIg8cKwrRdbIhTysoGbpDj_m0-f1xweB74kdHX4bvFh2zbs6RyfXnEk7i8p_GrRaUkuOfYnkj9Y7P_6vCe7UqnaU1pzVhN_qh6SwTKRiquhCDACl7nMKxaMRqIIaX8TRm1SbdwJ5uMs0sQZuMheI-DMwtWIQ65DvAOb4tGSHn7b6WRXP0Cx3hi5w


National Language Honor Societies Induction: Tuesday, May 3, at 9:20 am during Chapel time

Upper School Athletics Banquet: Wednesday, May 4, at 6:00 pm

National Honor Society Induction: Thursday, May 5, at 9:20 am in the Dining Hall

National Forensics League Induction: Friday, May 13, at 9:25 am (Ceremony will be conducted during
Chapel time)

Handshake Farewell Ceremony: Friday, May 13, at 2:45 pm (All Middle and Upper School students)

Blazer/Moving Up Ceremony: Monday, May 16, at 9:15 am in the Dining Hall

6th Grade Class Day: Tuesday, May 17, at 12:45 to 1:20 pm (Championship Gym)

7th Grade Class Day: Wednesday, May 18, at 12:45 to 1:30 pm (Championship Gym)

8th Grade Class Day: Thursday, May 19, at 12:45 to 1:30 pm (Championship Gym)

Baccalaureate: Thursday, May 19, at 5:00 pm (Trinity Cathedral)

Upper School Class Day: Friday, May 20, at 10:00 am (Championship Gym)

Commencement: Saturday, May 21, at 9:30 am to 12:30 pm (Campus Quad- if inclement weather occurs,
ceremony will take place in the Championship Gym)

Final Exams for Middle and Upper School: Tuesday, May 24, through Friday, May 27

5th Grade Recognition & Reception: Wednesday, May 25, at 1:30 pm

Last Day/Field Day for Lower School: Friday, May 27, with a 12:00 pm dismissal

Respectfully,

Dr. Jamie Griffin
Head of School


